

NOTICE AND AGENDA Beloit City Council Special Meeting Tuesday, August 23, 2016 6:00 p.m. City Hall Forum City Hall – 100 State Street Beloit, WI 53511

## CALL OF MEETING OF CITY OF BELOIT COUNCIL CITY OF BELOIT, WISCONSIN

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that in accordance with Section 2.02(3) of City Code a Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Beloit, Rock County, Wisconsin, is being called.

- 1. Roll call
- 2. The City Council shall consider a recommendation from the Alcohol Beverage License Control Committee that the Alcohol Beverage License for Casey's Marketing Company, d/b/a Casey General Store #3316, 2350 Cranston Road, Emma Monheim, Agent be suspended for 10 consecutive days (Krueger)
- 3. The City Council may adjourn into closed session pursuant to §19.85 (1)(a), Wis. Stats. for deliberations regarding the matter identified in #2 which was the subject of a quasi-judicial hearing and reconvene into open session for possible action
- 4. The City Council shall consider a recommendation from the Alcohol Beverage License Control Committee that the Alcohol Beverage License for Pitcher's Mound LTD LLC, d/b/a Pitcher's Mound, 2745 Prairie Avenue, Robert L Lewis, Agent be revoked for abandonment and/or non-use (Krueger)
- 5. The City Council may adjourn into closed session pursuant to §19.85 (1)(a), Wis. Stats. for deliberations regarding the matter identified in #4 which was the subject of a quasi-judicial hearing and reconvene into open session for possible action
- 6. Motion to Adjourn

Lori S. Curtis Luther, City Manager

Dated: August 19, 2016 Lorena Rae Stottler City Clerk

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please note that, upon reasonable notice, at least 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information to request this service, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 364-6680, 100 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511